FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Administrative Office
State of Idaho

OCT 0 4 2024

Ву

BEFORE THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATES COMMISSION OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

RE: APPOINTMENT OF MAGISTRATE JUDGE

NOTICE OF MAGISTRATES COMMISSION
ACTION
24-14

TO: THE DISTRICT JUDGES OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO.

Pursuant to Idaho Code §1-2205, please take notice that on October 04, 2024, the District Magistrates Commission of the Fifth Judicial District appointed Scott B. Lindstrom as Magistrate Judge for the county of Cassia. The effective date of this appointment is to be determined.

A copy of the Commission's appointment is attached hereto.

DATED this 4th day of October, 2024.

ERIC J. WILDMAN

Administrative District Judge for the

Fifth Judicial District